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Name of senator

The Senate of Canada

Ottawa, Ontario

Canada

K1A 0A4

Name Party
Phone 

(direct)
Phone 

(toll-free)
Email Area

Appointed on 
the advice of

1 Ataullahjan, Salma C 613-947-5906 atauls@sen.parl.gc.ca  Toronto Harper (C)

2 Beyak, Lynn C 613-996-8680 lynn.beyak@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)

3 Braley, David C 613-943-0040 braled@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)

4 Charette‐Poulin, Marie‐P. Lib. 613-947-8005 poulim@sen.parl.gc.ca
 Northern 
Ontario

Chrétien (Lib.)

5 Cools, Anne C. Ind.
 613-992-

2808
coolsa@sen.parl.gc.ca

 Toronto 
Centre-York

Trudeau (Lib.)

6 Eaton, Nicole C 613-947-4047 eatonn@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)

7 Eggleton, Art Lib. 613-995-4230 egglea@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Martin (Lib.)

8 Enverga Jr., Tobias C. C 613-943-1945 envert@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)

9 Finley, Doug C 613-992-0172 finled@sen.parl.gc.ca
 Ontario-
South Coast

Harper (C)

10 Frum, Linda C 613-992-0310 fruml@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)

11 Gerstein, Irving C 613-947-4041 gersteini@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)

12 Harb, Mac Lib. 613-996-2379 harbm@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Chrétien (Lib.)

13 Kenny, Colin Lib. 613-996-2877 kennyco@sen.parl.gc.ca  Rideau Trudeau (Lib.)

14 LeBreton, Marjory C 613-943-0756 lebrem@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Mulroney (PC)

15 Meredith, Don C 613-996-8572 meredd@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)

16 Munson, Jim Lib. 613-947-2504 munsoj@sen.parl.gc.ca
 Ottawa / 
Rideau Canal

Chrétien (Lib.)

17 Ngo, Thanh Hai C 613-943-1599 ngoth@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)

18 Oh, Victor C 613-943-1882 vdeng@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)

19 Runciman, Bob C 613-943-4020 runcib@sen.parl.gc.ca
 Thousand 
Islands and 
Rideau Lakes

Harper (C)

20 Segal, Hugh C 613-995-4059 kfl@sen.parl.gc.ca
 Kingston-
Frontenac-
Leeds

Martin (Lib.)

21 Seth, Asha C 613-996-7162 setha@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)

22 Smith, David P. Lib. 613-944-4079 smithd@sen.parl.gc.ca  Cobourg Chrétien (Lib.)

23 White, Vernon C 613-996-7654 whitev@sen.parl.gc.ca  Ontario Harper (C)
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